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1.
MS CT
2. MSCT
a MSCT 3
detector 64 MSCT
b.
C.
300-370mg/ml 1.5-2.0ml/kg
0.1ml/kg/
d. MSCT
X
MSCT 0.6-1.0mm
0.6-0.75 Fontan
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situs solitus, situsinversus, right isomerism, left siomerism

d-position, d-transposition, |-position, I-transposition, mal position

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
Segmental diagnosis.
d-loop, I-loop, a-loop
Major diagnosis:
TOF subtype
DORV subtype
TGA complete
Associated anomalies:
7. MSCT
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MSCT
MSCT

#1

or congenitally corrected

mi
ml/sec
or

or

mm

20



#1

#1
#1
#2

#2
#2
#2

8.

9.

10.

11

21



1)

2)

Y

2)

3)

Y

2)

, 2015

. 3D

,2014;33:1155-6.

Shiraishi I et al., CardioSimulator Project -a novel method of manufacturing precise replicas

of the heart for education and rehearsal of operation. 78" Japanese Circulation Society, Tokyo,

March, 2014.

PTC-

50

5135492

, July, 2014.

18 . , September, 2014.

PTC/JP2010/061249

22



